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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Mathematics/ 

Applied Mathematics (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Applied Mathematics (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001825207 MOUSAM  ROY Male No  1 1 UR  3  580.00  100.00  94.00  6560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001706126 SAYANTANI  KOLEY Female No  2 2 UR  5  577.00  99.00  88.00  6330.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001164897 INDIRA  DAS Female No  3 3 UR  5  574.00  100.00  95.00  6323.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000520808 SURYA  SAHA Male No  4 4 UR  7  568.00  98.00  92.00  6458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001294942 SAPTARSHI  BASU Male No  5 5 UR  11  566.00  98.00  90.00  6431.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002320989 ADITYA  PAUL Male No  6 6 UR  2  564.00  94.00  92.00  6661.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000198028 BIRANGANA  NASKAR Female No  7  1 7 SC  3  560.00  92.00  97.00  6521.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002089707 NAYAN KUMAR SIL Male No  8  1 8 OBC-A  10  558.00  95.00  90.00  6588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002430592 HARSH  BHAGAT Male No  9  2 9 OBC-A  8  557.00  96.00  91.00  6749.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001504748 SUKANYA  BAG Female No  10  2 10 SC  4  552.00  92.00  87.00  6457.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001813991 SRESTHA  DEY Female No  11 11 UR  5  550.00  89.00  96.00  6746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002180870 ANUPAM  MISHRA Male No  12 12 UR  11  541.00  88.00  89.00  6475.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000030431 ARIJIT  KUNDU Male No  13 13 UR  2  537.00  93.00  92.00  6666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002248556 SANTANU  PAL Male No  14  1 14 OBC-B  6  526.00  94.00  87.00  6850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001784394 SWAYAM  DEY Male No  15 15 UR  16  524.00  90.00  82.00  6327.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000657605 RIYA  THAKUR Female No  16 16 UR  5  523.00  91.00  94.00  6444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002124662 PRATYAYAN  DAS Male No  17 17 UR  18  521.00  90.00  92.00  6545.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001442182 SAIKAT  PATHAK Male No  18 18 UR  9  521.00  84.00  91.00  7069.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001524066 ARUNIMA  JANA Female No  19  3 19 OBC-A  4  520.00  77.00  92.00  7487.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000765647 SOUMYA  KOLEY Male No  20 20 UR  6  519.00  85.00  97.00  6473.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296283 MAINAK  ADAK Male No  21  3 21 SC  7  519.00  83.00  93.00  6924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000787389 SAMPRITI  ROY Female No  22 22 UR  7  516.00  83.00  93.00  6328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001788707 UMANG  SINGH Male No  23 23 UR  11  515.00  86.00  92.00  6517.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000115649 BISHAL  KHANRA Male No  24 24 UR  1  514.00  81.00  88.00  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001298374 SOMASHRI  KHAN Female No  25  4 25 SC  5  513.00  83.00  91.00  6631.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002050803 SWAPNADIP  DAS Male No  26 26 UR  4  511.00  85.00  91.00  6577.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001815068 ANUBHAB  SENAPATI Male No  27 27 UR  6  508.00  81.00  91.00  6515.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002220266 SRIJON  ADAK Male No  28 28 UR  6  505.00  83.00  90.00  7049.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002438519 SUJAY  MANNA Male No  29  4 29 OBC-A  15  504.00  83.00  90.00  6980.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001874155 ANIRBAN  MITRA Male No  30 30 UR  6  503.00  81.00  91.00  6288.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001270335 KARAN  YADAV Male No  31 31 UR  2  494.00  90.00  87.00  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000933446 SRINJOY  GAIKWAD Male No  32 32 UR  3  493.00  93.00  60.00  6621.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000216924 ANIK  BANERJEE Male No  33 33 UR  4  493.00  88.00  95.00  6631.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000981226 TUSHAR  GIRI Male No  34 34 UR  1  493.00  78.00  94.00  6589.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002209656 SOURADIP  MAJHI Male No  35  5 35 SC  17  488.00  85.00  84.00  7004.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000005149 NAJNIN  MULLICK Female No  36  5 36 OBC-A  4  485.00  72.00  93.00  6855.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002252706 AYAN  BHOWMICK Male No  37 37 UR  11  482.00  78.00  80.00  6361.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001044862 ABHIRUP  SETT Male No  38 38 UR  2  481.00  78.00  86.00  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001035525 SUNIDHI  PANDEY Female No  39 39 UR  18  479.00  80.00  84.00  6620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001949601 SHRESTHA  MANNA Female No  40 40 UR  13  476.00  75.00  85.00  6690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001583974 ANKIT  SHAW Male No  41  2 41 OBC-B  11  474.00  77.00  73.00  6371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002303373 SOUMILI  SAMANTA Female No  42 42 UR  4  474.00  76.00  90.00  6274.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001810108 SWASTIKA  LAHA Female No  43 43 UR  12  473.00  80.00  83.00  6607.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001506030 ROHAN  DAS Male No  44  6 44 SC  2  471.00  80.00  92.00  6833.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001722595 ANKIT  KUMAR Male No  45 45 UR  6  470.00  78.00  74.00  6299.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000933532 ARYA  BANERJEE Male No  46 46 UR  23  466.00  73.00  92.00  6909.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000182637 PROTISTHA  MUKHERJEE Female No  47 47 UR  4  465.00  70.00  85.00  6320.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002333495 PRASHANTA  GUCHHAIT Male No  48 48 UR  13  463.00  80.00  68.00  6553.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001139993 KAUSHIK  SAMANTA Male No  49 49 UR  2  461.00  73.00  91.00  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002249495 ANUSMIT  MONDAL Male No  50  7 50 SC  5  454.00  70.00  82.00  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000437535 ANISH  DAS Male No  51 51 UR  7  451.00  62.00  83.00  6767.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000749545 DIPAYAN  DEY Male No  52 52 UR  2  449.00  67.00  84.00  6714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000141884 DEBANJOY  BAG Male No  53 53 UR  6  449.00  62.00  85.00  6697.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000540535 SOMSUBHRA  GHOSH Male No  54 54 UR  20  448.00  90.00  71.00  7107.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000370379 DIPSIKHA  

BHATTACHARJEE

Female No  55 55 UR  10  448.00  71.00  90.00  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000574471 AYAN  MAL Male No  56 56 UR  3  440.00  57.00  86.00  6957.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001228846 SUDIPA  KAR Female No  57 57 UR  5  439.00  63.00  84.00  6520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000145745 PALLABI  SAHA Female No  58  8 58 SC  1  437.00  64.00  83.00  6664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001075205 SAMPATI RUDRANARAYAN 

RAO

Male No  59 59 UR  15  436.00  78.00  75.00  6394.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001894016 AISHI  MANNA Female No  60  3 60 OBC-B  19  434.00  70.00  87.00  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule2
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Tie Break 

Rule9

A001429400 ARIJIT  PARAMANIK Male No  61  4 61 OBC-B  5  434.00  58.00  92.00  6615.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001159348 SUBHARTHI  SEN Male No  62 62 UR  7  427.00  65.00  74.00  6836.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001769293 TRISHITA  MAITY Female No  63 63 UR  20  426.00  60.00  86.00  7414.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000767293 ANIRUDDHA  DARI Male No  64  5 64 OBC-B  6  417.00  57.00  79.00  6921.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000374205 PRAJIT  BERA Male No  65 65 UR  11  414.00  72.00  70.00  6547.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002017522 SUBHADEEP  SARKAR Male No  66 66 UR  17  414.00  66.00  80.00  7077.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000183934 DEBJIT  DUTTA Male No  67  6 67 OBC-B  11  413.00  64.00  86.00  6422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000130402 SUNITA  PAUL Female No  68  7 68 OBC-B  6  403.00  60.00  80.00  6514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002265503 SOURIMA  GHOSH Female No  69 69 UR  20  394.00  49.00  76.00  6807.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002351862 AISHI  DASGUPTA Female No  70 70 UR  1  380.00  53.00  74.00  7371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001739549 VIKASH  SINGH Male No  71 71 UR  5  372.00  45.00  83.00  7735.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001604180 RAJAT  HANSDA Male No  72  1 72 ST  13  363.00  49.00  69.00  6590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A001839278 PAYAL KUMARI SINGH Female No  73 73 UR  7  360.00  50.00  78.00  6942.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Mathematics/ 

Applied Mathematics (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Applied Mathematics (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002089707 NAYAN KUMAR SIL Male No  8  1 1 OBC-A  10  558.00  95.00  90.00  6588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002430592 HARSH  BHAGAT Male No  9  2 2 OBC-A  8  557.00  96.00  91.00  6749.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001524066 ARUNIMA  JANA Female No  19  3 3 OBC-A  4  520.00  77.00  92.00  7487.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002438519 SUJAY  MANNA Male No  29  4 4 OBC-A  15  504.00  83.00  90.00  6980.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000005149 NAJNIN  MULLICK Female No  36  5 5 OBC-A  4  485.00  72.00  93.00  6855.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Mathematics/ 

Applied Mathematics (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Applied Mathematics (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002248556 SANTANU  PAL Male No  14  1 1 OBC-B  6  526.00  94.00  87.00  6850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001583974 ANKIT  SHAW Male No  41  2 2 OBC-B  11  474.00  77.00  73.00  6371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001894016 AISHI  MANNA Female No  60  3 3 OBC-B  19  434.00  70.00  87.00  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001429400 ARIJIT  PARAMANIK Male No  61  4 4 OBC-B  5  434.00  58.00  92.00  6615.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000767293 ANIRUDDHA  DARI Male No  64  5 5 OBC-B  6  417.00  57.00  79.00  6921.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000183934 DEBJIT  DUTTA Male No  67  6 6 OBC-B  11  413.00  64.00  86.00  6422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000130402 SUNITA  PAUL Female No  68  7 7 OBC-B  6  403.00  60.00  80.00  6514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Mathematics/ 

Applied Mathematics (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Applied Mathematics (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000198028 BIRANGANA  NASKAR Female No  7  1 1 SC  3  560.00  92.00  97.00  6521.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001504748 SUKANYA  BAG Female No  10  2 2 SC  4  552.00  92.00  87.00  6457.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296283 MAINAK  ADAK Male No  21  3 3 SC  7  519.00  83.00  93.00  6924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001298374 SOMASHRI  KHAN Female No  25  4 4 SC  5  513.00  83.00  91.00  6631.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002209656 SOURADIP  MAJHI Male No  35  5 5 SC  17  488.00  85.00  84.00  7004.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001506030 ROHAN  DAS Male No  44  6 6 SC  2  471.00  80.00  92.00  6833.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002249495 ANUSMIT  MONDAL Male No  50  7 7 SC  5  454.00  70.00  82.00  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000145745 PALLABI  SAHA Female No  58  8 8 SC  1  437.00  64.00  83.00  6664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Mathematics/ 

Applied Mathematics (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Applied Mathematics (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001604180 RAJAT  HANSDA Male No  72  1 1 ST  13  363.00  49.00  69.00  6590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


